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1 •. DISdJ!P.'LINARY PROCEEDINGS· - INDECENT LANGUAGE - SALE TO 
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In the Ma·tter of Disciplinary 
·Proceedings·.against · 

I . 

STEVE BUTELEWICZ 
148 Fifth .. Street 
Elizabeth, N. J.s 

Holder. of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion· License c:...234, issued by the 
Muntcipal Board of ·Alcoholic 
Beverage Contr61 of the City of 
Eli~abeth.· · 

\ . . . . 
-~-~~~-~-~--~-~~~---~-~~-~~--~~~-~~-

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

· CONCLUSIONS 
AND. ORDER 

. Steve Butelewicz, Defendant-licensee, Pro se. 
Edward F •. Ambrose,, Esq., appearing for the· Division of 

· · Alcoholic Beverage Control~ 

·.:, BY'·THE DIRECTOR:. ii~· ' 

(' 

D~fendan~ pleaded lli2!l vult to the followine; charges 'i 

· "1 •. On March 9, 195.7, ·you allowed, -perrriitt.ed and sUf~ 
t'e'r·ed foul,· filthy and obscene language ·in and upon your· 
lfc~need premises; in violation of Rule 5 of State Regu­
lation_ No. 20. 

. I 

"2 • On Mailch 'g,, 1957, you s·old, served and delivered 
and allowed, permitt'ed and suffered the s·ale, service and 
delivery of alcoholic beverages·, directly or indirectly, to 
persons actually or apparently intoxicate·a and allowed, 
permitted\ and ·suffered the consumption of alcoholic bever­
ages by. such p.ersons . in and upon your licensed premises; 
in viola'tion of Rule l of State Regulation No. 20. · 

.· . "3. · .. On March 9, 1957, you allowed, permitted and· suf­
re·red your licensed place of business to be conducted in · 
such a manner as to become a nuisance; in violation of 
Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 20. ·" 

~"l . 

The file herein discloses that at 9 :55 a .m. on Marel~r 91 
_1957 when two ABC agents entered de·fendant 's licensed prerniEfe'S1 . · 
there were f1 ve ma le patrons seated at the bar. The · bartenue·r· . 

\ on duty and several of--.the patrons were· continuously engaged in 
- loud conversation_ during which they used profane, indecent and 

filthy language. To repeat the language that was used would 
serve no us~_ful purpose. The ,agents observed two patrons whos~ 
hair was messed and whose clothes were disheveled, stagger when 
~alking about the premises. Despite the fact that these men were 
apparently.intqxicated, the bartender seFve¢ them drinks from _ 
,t:im.e to time. The agents identified themselves to the two men 
·in question and ieized the glasses containing some of the beer 
wh.ich .was served to· them by the ba.rtem1er. 

\ I 

. The agents called the attention of t'he bartende1') ·to; tlte 
/'two men whose drinks they seized and he remarl<ed that he could 

see that the· men appeared. intoxicated but claimed they always 
· appeared in the·. same · condition . and that s :tnc e they we re ri·eg ular 
. c us to'm.ers , he could not r"'e fuse to r.:1 erve them. One of' the 
patrons stated that he was on a 11 b:1.nge" forl the ,past week. 
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De fenda'nt has a prior adjudicated recolj';d. Effective 
May 27 » ·1956, his license was suspended for. five days by the 
local issu'ing a.uthor1 ty for an ""hoursn violation., The minimum 
s.uspension for violations· such as tnese now under c0;nsideration 
is thir~y da.ys"' Re ~~~lver ,'l'?l?...Ji~: .. 9rilla. Inc.,,. Bullet.in 827,. 
Item 88 ·rn .vi'.ew of defendant Rs· dissimilar. record within the· 

, past f.ive years-'· I shall suspend defendant ws license for a' 
period·.6f·thirty-five days~. Five days will be remitted f6r th~ 
plea eht~red herein, leaving a net suspension of thirty days .• 
. . ~ . . \ 

Acc·o:t:dingly ~ it ls, on this 10th day of April, 1957, . 
. . . . 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lj_cens.e C-234,, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City- of El:l.zabeth to Steve· Butelewicz, 148 Fifth Avenue:, · 
El1zab·eth 3 · be and the same is hereby suspended for· a period'· or· 
tpirty (30). days; commencing at 2~00 a4lm'1l April .17, 1957,, and · 
,terminat:tng at 2 ~00 .a ~mo May 17 ~ 1957e " 

W!LLIAM HOWE D~VIS 
Directoro 

DISCIPI,INARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSI?ENDED FOR 30 DAYS a 

In the Matter -of Disciplinary 
Pro_~eedi~gs ~gainst -

·VALENTINE J" KA.NIEWSKI 
T/a KANEY ws . . 
:15.4 :Passaic Street 

. Passaic;- N ~ J Q ~ 

. ) . 

) 

) 

.) 

) H~ider 'O.f Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-93 . (for t.he 1955-56 
and 1956-57 licens·ing years), is'su.ed ) 
by .the Board· of Commissioners .. of the-
City. o'f Passaic fJ ) 

, ' 

-------~-----------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER. 

Duffy & Ruggiero, Esqs 0, by Vincent_ c,, Duffy, Esq o ~ Attorneys 
· for Defendant-licensee@ 

.·:Edward ·Fe Ambrose,, Esq@, appearing for Divis-ion of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control~ 

BY 
1

Tl-IE DIRECTOR: 

·The Hearer ha·s filed the following· Report herein: 

·"Defendant pleaded not guilty to the followj_ng charge;, 

'On April 10 an(l 12 9 1.956 you allowed,, permit-
. ted and suffered gambling, vizo, the ma~ing.arid accepting 
of horse race· be ts in athd upon your licensed('premises; · in 
violation of Rule 7 of State Regulation No" 2.0"' 

"Three of the Division ws agents. participated in ·the 
investigation which resulted in the proceedings herein. In the .. , 
test'im.ony and conunent hereinafter set forth, the f.ul.1 names of 
the agents will not be used ·but, instea.d, the initial letter of 
the last name, 1N1 ,; 'Fl and· :1.iffi. 1 

"Agent~ 'N 8 testified· that he vi~'-ited defendant •s ., 11c-emfed 
.premises at 12:30 Pama on April 10, 1956 and again at 12:05 p·.m. 
on ·April 12,, 1956, and that< on both occasions a man subsequently 
ident'ified as Barney Kttniewski ·(hereinafter referred to ·as Barney), 

:"'· •' . . . 
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·brother Of the de fend ant 1 was tending bar, and a man called 
Henry,· subsequently identified as Henry Kaniewski (hereinafter 
ref~rred to as Henri), ~-brother of the bartender and of th~ 
defendant, wa~ also in the licensed.premises. Agent 'N' tes­
tified -that on each visit he observed from time to time vari9us­
men ·go into the men-'s room followed by Henry and when· th~ latter 
returned to the .barroom, _he would give Barney a- sum .of money; 
that on Ap:ril 10, he (Agent 'N') placed a horse bet _with 'Barn~y, 

·handed him a ten-dollar bill and received ·$4 •. oo in change; that 
Barney approached Henry at which ,time the· agent heard. him tell , 

. Henry about the bet that he bad just received.: Agent 'N' fur­
ther testified that on April 12,, 1956,, he went· into' the .men's 

. room and Henry, Who followed. him, inquired, 1What- can I do for 

. ·you?'; that Agent 'N' th<;n placed a bet on a horse. with- Henry,, 
·giving him six one ;_dollar bills (the serial number~- of· which 
·hact·previously" been recorded);'that Henry ~rot~ the ·name of 
the horse on a piece.of paper· and left the me·n•s room.followed 

·by Agent 'N' and Agent 'F·' who had entered a short time· before,, 
all -proceeding to the bar. Agent 'N' also testified that while 
seat~d at the bar with Agent 'F', he heard a man ~sk Barney. for 
a piece of paper an_d as Barney gave· 1 t - to him,, he rema·rked,, 
'Don 1 t write nothing here. County men are around i arid that the 

man we11t to_ the rear end of the bar and handed the piece of 
paper and-some money to-Henry who then left the.premises •. Agent 

. ·1F 1 told Barney that he desired· to place a bet with him and,· 
· Ba_rney, looking in the dire.ct ion of the door,, said,, 'Henry w11_1 
be in in a little while'. When Henry re-entered the premises, 
Agent 'F' placed a· bet with him, giving in payment a five-do.rlar. 
bill and a one-dollar bill (the serial numb~rs o;f'.which had 
previously been recorded); that Henry went into the men's room · 

·but returned in a short time· and handed som.e money to Barney~ 
Henry- thereupon left the premises hut returned shortly there­
after as two police offlcers arid Agent 'R' entered the premises. 
Agent · 'N' further testified that an ,inspection of the premises - ·­
resulted in the· finding Of numerous small White pads behind the 
bar. and wnen, in the presence of Barney, the contents- of the 
cash register were examined, two' one-dollar bills, the serial 
;numbers of which had been previously noted and wh1ch had·been 
given to Henry in· the men's room in payment of the agent's bet, 
were found5 

"Agent 1F 1 testif'ied that he entered de~endant 's _pr.emises. 
-at 12:05 p.rn. on April 12,, 1956. His testimony, in substance, 
cor~oborated the events that took place on said date· as testi-­
fied to by Agent 'N'. Agent 'F' testified,, in additio~ thereto, 
that in his presence Henry·was·searched but thatno_slips were. 

_·found on his person nor did the bil~s taken from Henry: include 
any of ·the'money from which the serial numbers· had been previ-

. ous ly re corded. · 

"Agent. 1R • testified that he entered defendant's licensed · 
premises with Henry and the two police officers and that included 

· in the money which Barney had in his- possession was a five-dollar 
bill and two one-dollar bills, the serial numbers of which had 
been pr~viously noted. 

"Barney Kaniewski testified that he was on duty as.bar­
tender in defendant 1 S· licensed premises on April 10 and 12,, 
1956, and recalled Agent 'N' being there on those occasions; 
-that he spoke at one :time to Agent ' .. N' about -his alleged employ­

. ment as a decorator for a liquor concern but did not· accept any 
bets f~cim him; that on April 12, law-enforcement officers who 
came into· the premises searched him, his brother -Henry and ·the 
-premise-s itself; that ·$17lt.OO was taken from his persol1;. that:. 
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ther•eafter he proceeded ~o the County Prosecutor's Office­
where he recefived a r-eceipt for the mone·y. He further testi­
fied that no racing slips were found in de fend.ant's .. licen·s,ed: 
premises and that it was his .practice .. to keep a s-iz·eab+e :>sum:.,1; 
of. money on hand for.-cashing patrons' pay che_cks. · -· ,_-,: 

"Henry .Kaniewski testified that he is employed 8;'S> a .. :~· 
night~ bartender by defendant, was in defendant is t-avern duripg 
the daytime on the days· .in question but- never accepted bets on 
horses fro~ anyone. · · · · · 

. . . 

"Defendant testified that both Barney _and Henry· are 
· employe:q. as bartenders and that he only works in the prem~se s · 
on Sundays from l :00 to 10 ~oo p .m. Defendant furth_er 4estif1ed· 
that on the dates now under. co·nsideration,, _he d~d not allow,. 
permit_~r- suffer g~mb~ing in his licensed premises. 

"I ha.~e examined the· testimony adduced ·he~ei-n~ and. am 
satisfied that the agents have described ~ith accuraoy the 
gambling ac.tivities that transpired in defendant •s licensed 
·prem-ises 8 · Moreover, I am satisfied that althoug~ there is. no 
evidence tha_t defendant partlcipa;-ted in the gambling activities, 
Both Barney, the ·broth~r · on duty as-. bartender, and -Henry, the 
brnther off-duty but in the· ·premises at t.he times in quest.ion, 
pa1·ticipated therein. The testimony of Ba:rney and Henry: during-~. 
extens.ive cross-examtnation was extremely evasive-: as ne,ithe:r 
c·o·uld remember much that allegedly occurred on the da~es: -in· · 
question. · 

"The licens;ee •s lack of knowledge cannot. be E!Xcused, 
part·ioularly where, ·as he~e, he absents· himself from the.· 
licensed prernises and,, for_ appreciable periods of time, leaves· 
the management of the licensed business to another, thus sub­
stantially abandoning supervision over the licensed premises; 
nor can such lack bf knowledge save him from the full impa9t_ 
of ,th~ merited penalty. ·Re Fil~~EOU! 1 Bulletin a75, Item 6. 

"After careful consideratlon of all the testimony. 
adduced herein, I recommend that de'fe.ndant be found guilty o·f 
the charge preferred in this case-~ · 

"Defendant has. a prior adjudi_cated record .• - Effective 
September 22 _, 1946,, d~Jendant ., s license was suspende·d by the 
local issuing. author.:tty for· five days after he· pleaded guilty ·­
to ·a oharge alleging _that on July 29 and 30,, 1946,, h~ allowed, 
perm:ttted and. suffered bookmaking _on his licensed premises. 
The minimum penalty for·an unaggravated violation such _as that 
now under consideration wherein defendant or his employees-par­
ticdpate therein is· 'twenty-five days. Re .. ~Furmick 1 s Tayern, _ 
I~corporated,, Bulletin 1131.'l Item lOQ In view. of the s:l.niilar1t·y· 
of the prior violation to the present violation and the fact 
that it ocourre'd within the past. teri years, I recommend. that , 
defendant's license be suspehded for thirty days.'' _· .. _· 

Exceptions were ta_ken to the Hearer's .Report within 
the time limited by Rule 6 of State Regu~ation No ·o 16" 

± have oareiully considered the entire .re~or~ in this 
case, includ1:mg the _transcript qf testimony,, th~ Hear•er •s. Report 
and the exc-ept1ons _an,d written ar•gument· of counsel; and concur 
in and adopt the findings a11d reconunended conclusions of the 
Hearer in this, cas ~.. I. shall sus:pend defendant 1s ·license for· 
,thirty clays. 

Accordingly 1 · 1t is, on this 9th day or Ap~il, 1957, 
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ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-93 1 
issued by the'Board of Commissioners of the City. of Passaic 'to 
Valentine J e Kaniewski, t/a Kaney•s, 154 Passaic Street,. 
Passaic,,. be and· the same.·,_~s hereby suspended for a pe.riod .. or 
thirty (30) da1ys,, commencing at -3:00 a41mo April 16, 1957, and 
t.erminating at 3:00 a41mo May 16, 195741 · 

· WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directorb. 

3 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - S1ALE DURING PROHIBITED 
HOURS· IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF ~TATE REGULATION .. No·.· 38 -
.LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 35 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

FRED.BLOME 
4628 Broadway 
Union.City, Ne J., 

.) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-220,, issued by the ) 
Board of Commissioners of the 
City of ·union Cltye 
----------------------------------~) Fred Blome,, Defendant-licensee·, Pro se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward Fe Ambrose, Esq.; appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Controle 

BY THE DIRECTOR:' 

Defendant pleaded guilty to the following charges: 

nl. On March 15, 1957, you allowed, permitted and 
suffered .gambling in and upon your licensed premises, viz.~ 
tbe playing of a pool game fo.r stakes of money; in viola­
tion of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20. 

"2. Oh Thursday, ·March 21, 1957, at about 12:40 A.M.,,, 
you solci·and delivered and allowed, permitted and suffered 
the sale and delivery of alcoholic beverages at retail in 
their original containers for consumption off your licensed 
pr'emises and allowed,· permitted and ·suffered the removal 
o.f 'such alcoholic be·verages in their origina~ containers 
from your licensed pr~mises, viz., six (6) 12 oun·ce cans 
of Schaefer ·beer; in violation of Rule 1 of State Regula-

8 
II . . 

tion No. 3 ~ · ·. _. . 

.\ 

The file ~erein discloses that on Friday, Maren 15, 1957 
at about 11 :OO p.m., ABC age·nts entered the licensed premises 
and took seats at the bars ·Fifteen minutes thereafter they 
observed the lic'ensee, Fred Blome, and two patrons engag~.I in 
eeveral" games· of pool on a bagatelle table e Upon the co'nclusion 

. of each game, the agents saw the victor thereof collect fifty 
cents from each of. the other players. At the end of one ·or· the 
games) the agents heard one of the men say to the licensee, '~e 
were playing for a buck a game" to which the licensee· replied, 
"No~ Only a half a buck" C> 

On Wednesday, March 20, 1957 at about" 9 :55 p .m., the 
agents returned to the premises wherein they saw the licensee 
acting as bartendera. About an hour later they observed evidence 
of a sale to a female patron of a number of cans of beer for 
off-premises co~sumption., At about 12:L1.o a.m., one of the agents 
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asked the licensee for six cans of beer. Mr. Blome thereupdd 
·. t'ook .six cans of Schaefer beer from the cooler; placed t~hem~ 1.n 

a paper -bag,, handed ·the package to the agent and acceptEfc1 $1.15 
iq paym~nt for the same •. The agents then left the premises 
with the a·lcoholic beverages, returned to the same within a·.:few 
minutes -and :Ldentif1ed ·themselves to the licensee who gaNe ~;:.~: 
sworn written ·statement admitting the aforesaid violatidtrs ... ', 

.Defendant has no prior ad~judicated record. I sha-11 
suspend his lic·ense ·for the m-inimum period of twenty days on 
.Charge-'. 1 {Re Dattil Bulletin 1128, Item 5), and for an addi­
tional fifteen days on Charge 2 {Re DiMattia, Bulletin 1141, · 

·Item 10),, making a to,tal suspension of thirty-five days. ·Five 
. day_~ ~will._b_~ ;~~m.+.tt.eq J'or .. th?. plea entered herein, lea_ving a 
net suspenfr:r-oh ·:of' thirt~i days~- . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 16th day of April.9 1957, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail~Consumption License C-220,, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Union City 
to Fred Blome,, 4628 Broadway, Union City, be and th~ ·same is 
hereby suspen.ded for ·a period ·of "thirty (30) ·days .9 .commencing= 
at 3 :00 a .• m. April 23, 1957,, and .terminating at 3 :0.0 a.m. May 
23, 1957 •. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

4~ DISCI'PLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE .DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN 
VIOLATION OF 'LOCAL REGULATION - SALES TO NON-MEMBERS -
. Lrc:ENS·E SUS PENDED FOR 30 ·DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Ma·tter of Disciplinary 
.Proceed:ings .-against 

THE 59 SOCIAL c·LUB 
426a 63rd Street 
West New.York, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Club Lice·nse CB-3, issued .) 
by the Board of- Commissioners of ) 
the Town of West New York. 
------------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Boz·zuffi and Preolo, Esqs., by William J. Bozzuffi,, Esq., 
Attorneys for Defendatit-licertsee. 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage ,Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded non vult to the followi~g charges: 

·~ "l. On Saturday, March 9, 1957 between 3 ·:oo A.M. 
and 3:35 A.M., you sold, served,. delivered _and allowed, 
permitted and suffered the sale, service and del~very 

··of alcoholic beverages and allowed the consumption of 
alcoholic beve.rages· on your licensed· premises; in vio~ 
lation of Section 6 of a Resolution adopted by the Board 
of Commissiloners of ·the Town of W.est New York on December 
15, 1933, as amended by Ordinance adopted by said ·Board 
on January 12, l_g!i 3. · . 

_ "2. On the occasion aforesaid you sold, served and 
delivered and allowed, permitted and suffe11ed the sale, 
service and delivery of alcoholic beverages to persons 
not bona fide members of your club or bona fide guests of 
any such member; in violation of Hule 8 or state Regula­
tion No • 7. " 

_/ 
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. . -

on· s-·atU:rday, March 9, 1957 at about 3 :20 a .m.,, an 'ABC. 
agent entered the defendant's licensed club wherein he obse·rved 
-a number of ·people (male and fe_male) consumi'ng beer and mixed 
drinks. The agent to-ok a_ seat at the bar and was served .a · 
bottle of be:er by the bartender who accepted 15¢ in paYm:ent 
there_of ~ ·At about 3 :25; ·two other ABC agents _)oined ·:~he a~qre~ 

r said ·agent at the- bar and consumed several -bottles of beer~ · 
likewise served to them by the .bartender at 15¢ per bottle·. 
Shortly thereafter the ·agents, non-members ·or the club,. identi­
fied themselves to the bartender and to the manager of the. 

· _ licensed _premises _and_ ·informed th_em o_f the violations •. 

,- In mitigation of penalty, the defendant has subm1tted- a 
statement together with. some letters of reference setting·forth­
therei;n, :·amongs.t ·other things,,- the 'noble purposes for which the 
defendant- organization has been formed, the many good deeds it_. 
has effected and' that it is not a "money-making venture" a.s·so-
c1atiori. · · -

-:I·ha-ve given due consideration to.the. aforesaid appeal 
l:).nd I ani., nevertheless, :constrained. to impose the penalties 
heretofore fixed in cases of a similar nature. C-f. Re Hoboken 
Post tjl071. The American Legion, Bull~tin. 115,0, Item 3. 

Defendant ha·s no prior adjudicated record. I shall SUS~ 
·pend its ·11cense for the minimum period of fifteen days on -
Charge 1 (cf. 'Re Weber,, Bulletin 1068, Item 10), and :ro·r an·_ .. 
addi t1onal fifteen days on Charge 2 (Re Orange Lod~e tll:j2,, : _ - . · 
B.P·.o~ .-Elks.-. Bulletin 1127, Item 5), making a :tota~ suspe:qsion .. _. 
of thirty days~-- Five days will be remitted for the plea ent~red : 

5. 

herein, ~~av1ng a net suspen~ion of twenty-five days •. ,·b'i __ , · · 

·· : Accor-~:l.ngly ,_ i_t is, -on this 16th day of Aptil; _1957, ... 

. ORDERED ·that Club ·License· CB-3, issued by the Board .of -
Commissioners of the Town of West New York to The 59 Social · 
Club,, 426a· 63rd Street, ·West New York, be and the same is hereby 
suspend_ed ·for a period of· twenty-five (25) days, comritencing at 
3 :OO a .m.. April :22,, 1957, and terminating at 3.:00 a .m. ·May 17, 
1957·- . . ' -

WILLIAM, HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

DISCI.PLINARY PROCEEDINGS SALE AT LESS THAN PRICE LISTED IN 
MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE LIST - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE - . 
SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS -5 FOR PLEA. 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · · 

ALFRED. PASS~RO ( _ - -
T/a HILICREST WINE & LIQUORS 
168-170 _Union Avenue · -

·Paterson;,,-N. J., -· 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distribu­
tion Li?ense D-35,~issued BY the 
Board of Alcoholic Beverag.e Control 
for the City of Paterson: 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

-----------~-~----------~--------~---Alfred -Passero, Defendant-licensee, Prose. 
Dor~ P. Rothschild, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

_Beverage- Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
/ 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to three charges alleging 
that on three dif'~ferent dates--00 sola alcoholic beverages at 
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less than the prices .listed in the .Minimum Cons-urner .R~sale 
Price List ·then in effect Ji .in vio:latiqJ? .or .Rule-_ 5 of'_ .state 
Regula t io.n :No .• · . .30 o · · ... " 

. . . T~~ .iile~disclos~s that on·ne~e~~er. 13, ig56,··~n .·. ~ 
. ABC aget1t .pur.cha~red from the licensee ·two quart-bottles of ... ·.,:.:.-· 

'-· · Mogen David Concord Wine 'for $2 o 50c The. minimum_ :r.es~l$· .. Pr1c.e> · ·; 
·then in -·ef"fe·ct fo·r .each bottl~ of th~· brand. sold was ·$1 .. •29.c.. . · 

. . . . . . . . . . . - ' .. 

The f.ile further disclqs~s: that an ABc .agent' later-' 
o bta.ined sig:q.ed ·sworn statements frorp. the i1cehf3 ee an9- h~s ~.:- · ·' 
-brother Arthur ·who :is employed: as a clerk by the ·licensee ~ · ... 
. In his :statement Arthur admits.that on December_7, 1956, he 
sold· .. four· cases .of Schenley Reserve· Whis·key (fi.fths-J. to. o:ne. 
Frank :Clark et-t ·$45~00 per case and further admitted· .that ··on 
December· 13_.; 1956, h~ ·sold "to_ Clark three case·s o°f. .. th."e.~ s~!ne ... 
brand -of -wh:iske_y -at ·th.e sam·e price per«: c~se.~ _. c1a·rk, ·p.9wi:3ver~· · · 
in ·a signed· sworn statement claims· that h~ purchased th¢ last · 
three cases of whis-key be low the min:lmum price on December· 14, 
1956. The ·minimum resale price_ per case .(less permissible dis-
count of 5%) ·for the aforesaid· named brand of whiskey was _ 
$51.19. . '· - . . . ·, ' ·_.· .· - .. · 

. . : '' -- - .. ' 

. Defendant ha·s a prlor· adjudi.cated .. re.cord.. Effe.ct.ive · · 
Ma.y 4., 1.953,, his licerise .. was s,uspended for five _days by the 
Director for a -similar violation (Re. Pas_sero, Bulletil'.1: ·968, 
Item _11). - In ·iitstances wher·e no ag'gr~vati.ng circumsta:nces· 
ar-e ·present arid the· defet1dant· has. no prev·;l.oµs acijudica~t~d · · . 
re.cord., ·the suspension .. Qf ·the llcC?nse· for· a viola tio11:· .Q'f. this_ 
character would~ tie for a. min:Ununi period of ten days· .(J{ev-Zar,·_-. ·: .... ·· 
Bulletin 816, Item .9J. Si.nee the prior similar violation · 
occurred within a .. five .... year period, tne penalty herein.will be. 
doubled (Re Tarsi, Bulletin 1058., Iteni· 2), and five .dayf;J added 

. beca_us··e ·or the large amount .a.old . (Re Fri-edbauer & ·veronick,, 
Bulle.tin 836.,. It-em 7:). I shall suspend defendant •s lipense for 
a period .of tw.enty-~five. days and rem~t· five days· for· the' plea. 
ente-red-herein_, ... 'leaving a net suspension· .of;._ twenty. d~ys. -_ 

. ' 

Ac.crord·ingly, .it is, on this ~5th day of Apr.11;, 1957~. 
, I .• ·~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribut:ton L~ce:nse D-35,­
issued by ·the ·Board· of Alcoholic Beverage Contro"l for the City 
of Pat.era.on .to Alfred .Passero,, t/a Hillcrest Wine & Liquors,, · 
for premises 168-170 Union Avenue, Paterson,' ~·be and .the( same 
is herefl.'.~.Y :suspended for twenty .(26) da.ys,,, commencing at 9:00 
a .m. April 23.~ 1957 ,. and· terminating at 9.:00 a:_.m .... M~y 13-si 1957. . . . . . . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
. Di~ector., 

.. · .· 



. . . 

·· · _ BUt,LETIN: 1169- -_PAGE ~9• 
'" ' . ' . '. ' ~ . 

/I:• ' 

... ·5·~ :: ·nrscI~LINARY .PROCEEDINGS - SALE AT LESS THAN PRICE LISTED IN 
:: , : :·. ·_·:MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE LIST - LICENSE SUS.PENDED F-OR 10 

.. DAYS 1 LESS· 5· FOR PLEA •. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary ) · 
· Proceedings against 

DONA ID M .: BIDDULPH 
) 

) · T/a OZZIE'S BAR & GRILL . 
·Route· #130-, Yard ville · . · 
Hamilton .. TowrishiP .. (Mercer· Co. ) · ) 

. , P.O, Yardville·I N. J. ;-

·iiblder of Plenary. Retall Cons ump~ ) 
tion License C-50, issued. by the )· . 
Townsh·iP Conunittee of' Hamilton · 

·coNCLUSIONs~- . 
· AND ORPER. 

..!. 

:~~~~~=~:---··---~----~-- .... :--~------·-> . ' . •' 
Lenox,-. ·a1ordano .and. Ienox;, · Eeqs ···' by Samue 1 D ~ Lenox,, Jr., ·E·aq ~, 
... · .. · '. -- . . , · · Attorpeys "for. Def~ndant.;.licensee. 

Dore. . P •. · Ro~hs.ah:ild ,·-. appear .. ing for".'.Di vie.ion or. Alcoho lie .. 
· ... ·.: .· _:·· '·. _,.· ·.. Beverage Control .• · ... · .. - .,« · 

. '. .. .. ' .. , ,' .· . . \'. 

•. 

· BY. _THE DIRE'CJTOR:. · .·· •, 'I 

·, . : <Defendant· pleaded- no~« vult to a charge· alleging tha.t he 
sold a1c·oholj,o beverages atlesithan the p·r1ce listed in the 
Minimum, Consumer Resale l'rioe List then in effect,, in. v.iolation 

. o.f' F.u1e ~ of State Regulation No. 30. . . . ·. ~ 

. · The file .herein disclose~ that on March· 12,, 1951, 
: ··Donald. M• 'Biddulph, the licensee·,, sold a Q.\1&rt bo:ttle of'. sc·henley 

·_ ~Reserv~ Blended. Wh1~key. to. an agent :of' th.is D~v1e1on f'or. $5 .40.;. 
-.· .The··"minimum consumer resale pr1oe ·then in ·errect was $5 .90. · · · 
._After the :ea.le ;was consummated th·e agent a_nd another ,agent, who 
·Witnessed the transaotion., ·1dent1-f'1ed themselves to th_e defendant·. 
w:t:io th~n admitted afor.es·aid 1lleg.al sale. . ·. · · · ., 

The defendant has/ no prior adjudicated record,. I shall. 
suspend his· license f'or the minimum period· of ten· days. ·Five · 
days will be .rem1tt.ed for the plea entered herein, leaving a _·net 
suspension ,of. f'1ve· days •. Re Bregman, Bulletin }_128,: Item 12. : · 

Accordingly, it. is~ 9n this ll"th day of'. April, 1957, 
' ' . ~ ' 

. . ·.·:.ORDERED .that. Plenary Reta.11 Consumption L1o.ense, C-50, , 
( :~ssued by -the<TownsO,ip Comm'ittee of· Hamilton Township to Donald. -

. · M. Biddulph, t/a Ozzie •s :Sar & Grill-,, -Route. #130, ·yard ville-,. ·. ~ .. · 
Hamilton Township~ be ·.and :the same is herebY.: suspended for a· ·, 
.pe~iod o.(.f:1ve (5J days, qorrµnencing at- 2 :OO a,m~ April 22, 1957;,. 
:and .. terminating at. 2 :00 a •m.\ April 27, · 1957. · ·· · · · · .-

... 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director • 
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· 7. IJISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CHARGES· .. ALLE.GTNG' SA.LK'.DLIH:DNG 
PROHIBITED HOURS,, S'AlaES TO INTOXICATED ::P~RS.ONS -A:ND>~H:;:pN.p~RlNG 
:i;NVEST!GATION DISMISSED~ . .,, 

'1 

.+;n. 'the Matt,er of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

.M!CHAEL J. DOOLAN and EDWARD 
, GALLAGHER . . 

· T/a: DEPOT TAVERN 
·25. We·s.t 8th Street 
Bayonne., Na J.e, 

)· 

) 

}. 

J.. ·. 

) 
. '-l1'9:lders of Plenary Re tai·l Cons·tllT1P-· . 
· ;tion Lic:ense c~47.ir issue~. by t~1e .·-,.; )-:.·· . 

Board of Commissioners of the City . . 
:«:>r :aayonn.e lt . )' 

' . ' . 

,., ,J •• 

C.ONC:.Ltrsmo:NS ·, '" ·. 
. , J.\:·,W;)r})Jip~·~~·:: ... ·· 

Me.ehan Brothers:; Esqs "·.9 by- John. J ... M.eehan, .E.sq .• ;;,,. :-A::t,t:onne:ys: 
· · · · · · · for De·fendant -l'ic.~ns;~:e:si ... ; ..... , .... , .« ... 
Edwa.rd'.F-o Ambrose, Esq .. ;, _appearing. fo.r.- Dtvia·i'on:~·.o.f'.··Ai]c:.atid:]:tc:. 

Be'verage C.ontro·'.].. .• ~· ..... . ~t L :: ... : 

.. ~Y· 'TtIE DIRECTOR~ 

. The Hearer ·has filed. the following~ Repo:-~:t-,)1:ere~in~:, 

''Defendants ·pleaded· not gu,nty: .to cil.~rS~:~''a!i'ie;ki'rlg· · . 
. tht;:t.t on Sunday, Febru.ar·y 12 ~ · 1956 . .{l) · th.ey- .s.o:l;d,, .. '.'S;e;iC!;~~:dVar:id· 

· d:erl'i~.re.red' a.lcohol:tc. beve_rages in and uppn t.he::ifr> 1.'.i_a.eri:1s~e-C( _:.\' 
J~r.e-Ji'.l_;Lses during pro_hibited hours il). v-iolat-1.o.n·.:O:f; 5~1.,;:·r,p:q:~I .. 
"o.rci~nance a (2) .they permitte.d pers·ons .othe~<tnan".·:·t'h;~'-;·_:!~-~~.e;rt~ 
':s,ee,s· ·and employees on the lfcensed'· prem:Lse·s·-.d'UJ?.-i'·I:):f51~c./;~.:~o;~,,_:···,-.... 
~±b:ited hours in violation of a local- ord.1-nanp·e .. ,.;.,_t3:.:Ji::~th~.Y 

.. ~-llowed, permi tte<;.l and suf fe<r:1ed on the .. ir lic_e-ns_:ea.<~pr:·em'-~s;e:'s · · 
:.tl;le~. ·sale of alc·oho lie beverages to· and· .th,e-.· c.o.:ns;µnipt;~Pll:1.~ro,f, ~- · 
·atl:ch· beverages by a· person actual:iy or· appar,en~·l·yt;::~~:t:;o~~fcfa~ted 
·1n: v.iolat·ion of Rule l. o_f State Regulat·ion 1-NO·•:.' ;_2:0.~~r~·:\a~d;:-::,C"ff}_,< 
·Pb:e:y· hindered and de Iayed an inve s t'i-ga:tion· :o;f ":Ph~Jjj!L ;~~fiJ;~n;s"ed. 
p.~en,i-is~s · i_n violation of R~ B~ 33·:l-:35.:. . · :. ·:<._ : . ..1. :·-'' .; ~· ._.,~;:-::,;:<:'..:'. · 

· "The ·prohihi ted hours .s e·t · for.th in. the o.rottnanoe-. . ·. · 
.~ef.e.r.red ·to in Charge·s (1) and (2 )" ~re· .. from:·_3~:0ftiaJ.~·~·:'-o:<."-P:P~ .T2 .. :·oo 
no~m· on_ Sundays e. · · . , .. ·, .:. .. . 1_..;·. "'. ··), 

"At. ·the hearing: here in an ·ABC· agent. ·t:e~s::b:lf'.;ISe,d,,," :in 
· \S~up;s·tance, tnat at about. ·2 :oo a·"m· •. ;• .SunO.-ay..:,. F::ebr.~~,~~'.··J.:Ia;.,_s-,,1:9.~6, 
'he and' another agen_t visited: defend:antJ~.•:· l'.iael)·~~Ji'.q~·n.etrr¢·s.:~e.~": .. '" .. 
wile.rein.. Mfch'ael J 0 Doolan, one of: the- 1'1.cens·e,e:s--.he,±te:~n~, .. ,:waa:" . .: 
«t-e:·nding bar; that a.t 2 ·i 55 a om 0, 'a: =ma le: .c.arryi•ngr_· .. ~.n-~: <t?~P.~~~J;>~~'-ttle' 

. of· b_e,er and _appar·ently· intoxi·ca t'ed entered. w-~'th!,A~w~o_,r..~0~h~i""tn~les 
~.nq; two fem~les; that a.t 2 :57 a .m.,. Do.o.lari s:.e.rve;d:_,a;r.~nl~~t· ;~o:r;· . , 

· alc.0110110 beverages to the group of. five; ·that .. ,J;l;:t1·.'3:r.::,Qq)a1~~:m1 • .,, ... 
he: and. his· partner· left the premis·es at ... Dool'~n}.:s: .r,e,g;ue:.s~::,iu~.e .. -
:e·eded by a· patron later ident if-ied as:. R'o.be:rt- R?oe_,;;/ j11-),.a~~;c'~~-.;'._<: . 
:9p~erved Rae re-enter the premises· .at· 3:);05·· a·· • .rrr11.1;.·>t.b:~~~t,. ·\~:~t~ . .'3\·::2-0 
~'::.~n-: •. ,, .. h? and his partner returned t'O. the .tavern·. ,'tx~P:'.1. ·p_~·~ir;~ng;:·: 

· thr .. ough the window observed the five· lat:e.:· arr.iv~"+s:-ip:ons2Utn'.1lhg.­
.alc9h9l1"c beverages; that he knocked. ·on the -.do.o·r)"' :p.reia1s.~eq.'.i.l1:1s 

· cr~dentials agatnst the window pane :&nd. ye.lled_,, .. ··w~._'11 ·rJ~· . .::1J:.riom" 
the· S--tate ABC Q Open up! 9 ; that he .rec.e .. iv.e.d. no· .. ~:e·s-p,onae ;t.)irt · 
saw ... D,oolan. usher the group out of the p;remi's:e·s t:h.11.o:;µgh, ~t:~e rear 

, ro·om. He further test:lfied that at ]::Lm -:a-..,m .• "· the• _:,gl~-q;up.,,-of . 
f:lv·e ,. one of whom had a bottle of beer1 ·and. a :gla.s:s.-.;4.~n.~h:ts .. : · 
ha-n.ds; approached f'rom around the corner·; that he _and-. ·:hls.~ 
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partner identlfied themselves.to the group and seized the. beer; 
that thereafter a scuffle ensued lasting •a matter of five 

·minutes or ~o'; .that at 3:45 or 3:50 a.m., his partner phoned 
the police; that the police arriv'ed 'shortly thereafter' ·and ·, 
at his request put through a call to headquarters to locate· 
Poolan; that Doolan arrived in a police car at 4:00 a.m. and 
~as informed of the violations which he denied; that Doolan, 
when requested to open up the premises,, told him that he 
(Doolan) didn't have a key but would try to get one from his 
partner's apartment above the licensed premises; and that he 
(the age:nt) and his partner departed without gaining ac.cess 

·to the tavern. The agent's testimony was corroborated by 
that of .the other. agent except as to the time the police were 
~alled .. which he testified was 3 :25 a .m. This agent was granted 
leave at an adjourned hea.ring ·to change his testimony and then 
said that· he m~de the· call at 3 :43 a .m. · . · 

·''Defendants called as their witnesses Doolan, Robert R~e,, 
two police· officers and a taxi driver. 

":Doolan testified, in substance,, that he.closed the 
licensed premises 'in the vicinity of 2:30 a.m.' after reques­
ting ~hat .the patrons leave; that Rae and the agents left; 

1 that -Rae re-entered, deciding to accompany him and a group of 
people who had lately arrived to a club; that none or·· the group. 
was intoxicated or apparently intoxicated; that.he and the· · 
other·s . left the premises through the rear door which is neares.t 

· to t_he ·club; tl;lat he left the club at .3 :OO a .m~ and went home ' 
[on West 30th Street]; that he· was awakened by the police and 
taken to· the licensed premises· in a police par at 4 :00. a .m.; 
that he denied· to the agents the alleged violations and told 
them he could not open up the premises because he had no key 
but would try to get one; that later he obtained a key from 
his partner's father who resides with his partner above the 
tavern;. and that he opened up the premises but found that the 
agents.had .departed. 

"Rae testified that he entered the licensed premises at 
around 2:10 a.m.; that at about 2:15 a.m. a party of four 
.entered; th~t at· 2:30 a.m. all were told by Doolan· to leave 
because he was· closing up; that he left but immediately re~ 
entered and told Doolan he would go to the club with the 

·others; ·that he, Doolan and the other- patrons left the prem­
ises· by way of the rear door and went to the club on 10th 
Street; and· that they left the club at 3:00. a.m. He .denied 
that the person referred· to .by the agents was intoxicated or 
apparently intoxicated. · 

"Th~ taxicab driver testified that when he retU.rned to 
his station from a fare ·1t was approximately 2:35 a.m.; that 
he cr,assed the street·to defendants' licensed premises to 
.P~chase. a pack of 'Kools '· and found that it was ~losed • 

. "The· police officers testified that th~y were cruising 
in ai patrol car on the morning in question and that at 3:23 
a.m. they received a radiq call to proceed to defendants' 
licensed premises· and that they responded immediat.ely. The. 
police report was received in evidence to verify the time of 
the call as testified to by the officers. 

"It is apparent from the _evidence adduced herein that 
the .element of time is a vital facto.r to· be considered in . 
arriving at a determination with respect to the ·allegations 
set forth in Charges (1) and (2). The Division relies on 
the testimony of its agents who assert.that at 3:20 a.in. they 
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observed illegal activities in a:nd_;, upon the licensed premises;: 
that twenty minutes later they identified themselves to the 

... group of five .. that approached ·from around the· corner and· 
after ~eizing a bottle of beer from one of the members of, 
the group a 'scuffle -ensued which lasted •a matter of five 
minutes or sow; and that one of them at a time between 3:43 
or 3:50 a9m-~ phoned the police who arrived 'shortly ther~·. 
after'. 

'While the testimony of the agents differs wtth 
respect :\;o the time the police we.re called, both agents ·testi­
fied that the police arrived almost immediately after being 

· called and that a series of events· alleged to have commenced 
at 3:40 aam~ had terminated before their arrival~ Considering 
the aforesaid~ it appears that twenty-five to thirty minute~ 
elapsed· between the time the agents allegedly observed illegai 
activity in and t\POn the licensed premises. and .the time one 
of them called the police Q · Since it has been definitely 
established that the police officers were called at 3:23 a.me 
it is oovious that the alleged illegal activities could not 
have been observed by the agents after the 3~00 a.m. closing 
hour.· 

"With respect to Charge (3), th~ evidenc·e herein is 
insufficient to show that an intoxicated or an apparently 
intoxicated p·erson was served alcoholic beverages on the 
licensed premisesQ 

"As to Charge (4), the evidence fails to establish 
that Doolan deliberately hindered and delayed the agents 1 

investigation. 

"After carefully considering all the facts and circum­
stances he;rein, I conclude that the. Division has failed to 
sustain the burden of proof with respect ·to the alleged vio-

. lations and I recommend that the charges herein be dismissed." 

No exceptions were taken to the Hearer's Report within 
the time limited by Rule 6 of State Regulation Noe 16., 

After carefully considering the facts· and circumstan­
ces of the case 9 I concur in and adopt-. the Hearer's findings 
and recommended conclusionso 

Accordingly~ -it is~ on this 11th day of ~pril, 1957,. 

ORDERED that the charges herein be and the. same are 
hereby dismissed0 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director., 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROC:EEDINGS - LEWD AND FILTHY PRINTED MATTER ON" 
PREMISES - LIG'E.NSE SUS PENDED FOR 10 DAYS , LESS 5 FOR PLEA • 
- . ('-·, 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

KATHERINE BOBOWSKY 
T/a WHITEY'S TAVERN 
539-541 Bayway 
Elizabeth 2, N. J., 

) 

v 
) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
·tion License C-138, issued by the 
Municipal Bo~rd of Alcoholic ) 
Beverage Control of the City.of 

·Elizabeth. ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Edward Cohn, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward. F. Ambrose, Esq.~ appearing for Division of Alcoholic· 

I!' Beverage' Control a 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

·.The ·defendant pleaded !}Q!!. vult to the following charge: 

"On January 29, 1957, you allowed,, permitted and suf- _ 
fered in and upon your licensed premises and had-in 
your possession obscene, indecen~ filthy, lewd, lasci­
vious and disgusting matter in form of books, magazines, 
printings, writings, stories, pictures, cartoons, photo­
graphs, photographic representations and altered photo­
graphs; in violation of Rule J~ 7 of State Regulation 
No. 20. " . , 

The file herein discloses that on the date mentioned 
in·the aforesaid charge, an ABC agent found in the drawer of 
a table in the kitchen, forming part of the licensed premises, 
divers photographs of nude persons and magazines containing 
nude or semi-ntide persons in various indecent poses·~ Such 
pictures and characterizations are offensive to the common 
standards of decency and propriety and will not be.tolerated 
on licensed premises. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall 
suspend defendant's license for a period of ten days. 
Re Messing, Bulletin 1128, Item 3. Five days will .. be remit­
ted .fo-r th~ pl~a entered herein, leaving a net suspension of 
five days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day of April, 1957, 

ORDERED 'that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-138, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Elizabeth to Katherine Bobowsky, t/a Whitey~ Tavern, 
539-541 Bayway, E.lizabeth, be and the same is hereby suspended 
for~ period of five (5) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. April 22, 
1957 '· ai:id terminating at 3 :00 ·a .m. April 27; 1957. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
D1r1ector. 
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9-~~ DISCIPLINAHY PROCEEDINGS - EFFECTIVE DATES FIXED . .-FOR,.s·us.PEN-· 
. SION PREVIOUSLY IMPOSED .UPON REOPENING FOR BUSINESS··_ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings.against 

SHIRLEY SIEGEL 
T/a CLUB MIAMI 
199 Beachway 
Keansburg, N. J·., 

Holder of Plenar~ Retail Consump­
tion- License C-36, issued by the. ) 
Borough Council of the Borough of ) 
Keansburg. · · 

---~------------------~-----------

0 R n·E.R, 
... J 

Saul C. 3-chutzman, Esq",, Attorney for Defendant.:..·licena.ee .•.. · 
Edward· F. Ambrose,, Esq., appearing for Di vis ion· of· A l'c.oho:li-o. 

Beverage C.ontrol· •. 

BY THE D~RECTOR: 

It appearing that by Orde,r dated February 6, .. 1.957.,,, 
the '..license he-ld· by the above named d·efendant· wa·s .. sus.p~nded 
fo.r thirty days:; and that the effective dates of· S'.aid; s.uspen­
s:to"l were. to. be fixed by subsequent order (Bulle·t·in; ll5~9:i; 
I:te m 5) ; and .. . ·-· _ .. 

. ) 

It further appearing that on March 30,, 1957,,~ an· ABC' 
ag~·nt checked.·defendant 's premises and reported· that.,.- While-: 
t-P1e· premises were open for business,, there appear.ed· tct be" very 
little activity and that this l.icensed premises do:e.s not·: gen­
erally open until the mon~h of May, 

It is 1 on this 9th day of April, 1957 1 .. · 

ORDERED that the thirty-day suspension. here·t'of.6re · 
·1mpos·ed against defendant Shirley Siegel,, t/a Club Miami:,, for 
premi·ses 109_ Beachway, Keansburg, shall commence: at 2.·:00· a.m. 
May· 6, .. ; ~957, and terminate at 2 :00 a .m. June 5,. 195.T~ 

WILLIAM· HOWE· DAV,IS 
· Director~ ·J 

10. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER FIXING EFFECT-IVE-. DATES. FOR 
SUSPENSION AMENDED.,. 

·In the 1 Matter of Disciplinary 
P~ooeedings against · 

SHIRLEY SIEGEL 
. T/a ·CLUB MIAMI . 
109 Beachway· 
Keansburg, N, J" J 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder o-f Plenary Re.ta:t.l Consump­
tion Licens·e C~36, issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough of 
Keansburg. . . ) 
--------~----------------------~---

0 RD E. R · 

Saul C. Schutzman,, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-license.e:. 
Edward Ii1 • Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Di vision of Alcoho1ic 

Beverage Control. 

'BY THE DIRECTOR: 

It appeariing from fm:.ther inve::it igat:Lon that de·fendant • s 
premises ar(~ now open. for bus ine~rn and th.at,, for a perfod~ of at 

·le.as t six yearis last past, the p:cemh1 es hn ve rieopened. for 
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· · ·bus iriess ·on or befo.re April 1,, and sufficient cause appearing. 
· ·for the granting of defendant 1s request that the -effective 
· dates ·.of the suspension be advanced; · 

l ·I~ is.; .on this l.lth d~y of April,, 1957,, 
' ,I 

. I ., 

·ORDERED that the Order entered herein on April 9,,. 1927 
be ·amended to read ,.as follows: 

11. 

. . . ' . ' 

. _ , :'. nORDERED that the thirty~day suspension. hereto-
. fore, imposed. against defendant· Shi~ley Siegel, t/a .. 

: . Club Miami,, .:for premises 109 Beachway,, Ke·ansburg,; - · 
shall commence.at 2·:·00 aGlm~ April 20,; 1957, and ter- -. 
minatea_~ 2·:00 a.mci May 20,, 1957e" ,_· ·. · _ -, . 

·WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS. 
Director• 

. . . . : ·. . -.. . ·. . . r 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN 
VIOLATION OF. RULE l OF STATE REGULATION NO. 38 - EMPLOYING 
BARTENDER .WITHOUT IDENTIFICATION CARD REQUIRED BY LOCAL 
REGULATION .... LICENSE :strsPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, .LESS 5 FOR PLEA_~ 

In the Matter o:f' Disciplinary ' 
Proceedings_ against 

LOUIS CIAMPA 
T/a LOU vs BAR · _ ) 
165 Academy Street 
Jersey City, N. J., ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion Li,eense C-120, issued by the· 
Milnicipal Board.of Alcoholic ) 
Beverage Control of the City of 
Jersey City. ) 
-------------~---~-----~--~-----~-~ Louis Ciampa, Defendant-lic~nsee, Pro se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Dora P. ~othschild, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY·THE DIRECTOR: . 
·-._ _). 

.Defendant pl~aded no'n vult to the· following. charges:. 
. 'VJ. ~ ...... 

•ii.·· On Sunday, February 10, 1957, you sold and 
delivered and allowed, permitted· and suffered the 
sale and delivery of an alcoholic beverage, viz.,, 
one 'Quart .can of Bavarian Premium beer, at retail 
in its original container for consumption off your 
licensed premises, and allowed,, permitted and suf­
fered the removal of such alcoholic beverage from. 
your licensed premises; in violation of Rule 1 of 
State Regulation No. 38. · 

112. On Sunday, February ·10, ,1957, you -engaged and 
employed on your licens_ed premises· an agent and b<;lr-

-tender in connection with your licensed business, Wh< 
had not been issued an identification card by the 
Department\ of Public Safety o.f· the City of Jersey City, 
in conformity· to .pections 13 and 14· of an ordinance 
adopted by the Board of Commission~rs of the City of 
Jersey City on June 20, 1950 and in violation of S'ec­
t:t.on-15 of the afor~menti~ned ordinance." 
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On Sunday, February 10, 1957 at about 1:05 Pame 1 an 
ABC agent· entered the licensed premises and took a .,seat at .. 
the bar behind which stood a bartender serving three pat·rons ~ 

· At about 2:00 p~m., the agent observed.John Black, a· 
patron, e'nter the premises and ask the bartende,r for a quart 
can of Bavarian beer 11 to go". The bartender thereupon placed 
a quart can of said beer in a paper bag.: and handed it to the 
patron. Black then paid the bartender and left the premises 
with th~ beer. The agent followed Black to the street where 
he was ·joined by another ABC agent.- Both agents then ·caught . 

· up with Black who ad.mi tt.ed making the aforesaid purchase of 
beer. The agents, together with Black, ·returned to the 
lic~nsed premises and identified themselves to the bartender, 
Thomas Brock, who denied the sale of the beer to Blacke. 

The investigation of the case also discloses that the 
licens.ee, contrary to a local ordinance, employed the aforesaid 
bartender, Thomas Brock, of 121 McAdoo Avenue, Jersey City, 
who had. not been· issued an identification card by the Depart-
ment of Public Safety of Jersey City. , 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall 
suspend defendant's license for fifteen days on Charge l 
{Re DiMattia, Bulletin 1141, Item 10), and for an additional 
five days on Charge 2 (Re Rud;[ & Joe's Bar rZ Inc., decided , 
March 7, 1957 and not yet reported}, making a total suspenaion 
of twenty days. Five days will be remitted for the plea entered 
herein, leaving a net suspension of fifteen days .. 

Accordirigly, it is, on this 15th day of April, 1957, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-120, 
.issued by the 1M'1nicipal Board of Alcoholic 'Beverage Control 
of the City of Jersey City to Louis Ciampa, t/a I.ou's.Ba.r, 
165 Academy Street,. Jersey City, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for· a period of fifteen (15) days, commencing at 
-.2:00 a.m. April 27, 1957, and terminating at 2:00 aom. May 12, 
1957. 


